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End of Week 15—Friday, December 6, 2019

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#16
	 Bible Verse:	 Rachel Raffa—1 Timothy 6:8, 10a 

Catechism:  	 The Lord’s Prayer			    	
Nathaniel Anderson— The Fourth Petition, What 

  does this mean?
			   Oliva Hermanson— What is meant by daily 

					     bread?

Lessons & Carols Rehearsal Luncheon – We are in need of a few 
parents to help with the  Lessons & Carols luncheon on Saturday, 
December 14, 2019, as well as some assistance with the tree decorating 
in Church.  Please let Mrs. Hughes know if you are able to help for part 
or all of the time. Thank you!

Primary Posts -  Letter M next week!  

Advent Midweek Services—Advent midweek services began on 
Wednesday, Dec 4, focusing on the Epistle assigned for the week. 
Prepare for our Lord’s coming and for the celebration of His birth by 
attending midweek Divine Service at 2:30 or 6:45.
    December 11: “The Joy and Peace of Believing”— Romans 15:4-13
   December 18: “The Faithful Steward”— I Corinthians 4:1-5

Doorbusters! — Make money for the Academy by buying Scrip and 
using them for this weekend’s Christmas shopping! Remember gift 
cards make great gifts or stocking stuffers. We have a wide variety you 
can choose from. Stop by the office and pick up Scrip we have on hand 
or place an order to get Scrip for your other shopping needs.

Bee Season Starts! Preparation begins now in the Academy for our 
three academic bees coming up after the Christmas Break. These bees 
include:  the National Geographic Bee for grades 4th - 8th , the Scripps 
National Spelling Bee for grades 1st - 8th , and the National Latin 
Exam for 8th grade.  Check back after the Christmas Break for more 
information.

Preparation Question for the Geography Bee:  

Heidelberg University, founded in 1386, is the oldest university in 
which country?
Answer will be posted in next week’s Ac’cents!



Dates to Remember –

Sat. Dec. 7 Sunday School Christmas Program Practice 
9am

Mon. Dec. 9 First Christkind Gift K-8
Wed. Dec. 11 Second Christkind Gift K-8/Advent Divine 

Services – 2:30pm/6:45pm
Fri. Dec. 13 Third Christkind Gift K-8/ Hot Lunch
Sat. Dec. 14 Lessons and Carols Rehearsal, Lunch and 

Tree Decorating – 9:00am-12:30pm 
Mon. Dec. 16 Fourth Christkind Gift K-8
Wed. Dec. 18 Advent Divine Services 2:30pm/6:45pm
Thur. Dec. 19 Fifth Christkind Gift/Caroling/Christmas 

Party
Fri. Dec. 20 Fish Fry/Lessons & Carols 7:00pm
Fri. Dec. 20- 

Jan. 5
No School – Christmas Break

Sun. Dec. 22 Lessons & Carols 10:30am
Mon. Dec. 24 Christmas Eve/All Children’s Choirs sing 

4:00pm/arrive at 3:15pm
Tues. Dec. 25 Christmas Day Divine Service 9:30am
Mon. Jan. 6 Classes Resume


